TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/02/2020
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skookum Business Services Incorporated		11/02/2020	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlobalLogic Inc.	
Street Address:	1741 Technology Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3990055	SKOOKUM
Registration Number:	4755336	
Registration Number:	4759646	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-954-0200

Email: ip-squiretm@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline H. Mead

Address Line 1: Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP Address Line 2: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116248.00038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline H. Mead
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline H. Mead/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger 2 - SBSI into GL (Delaware)#page1.tif

source=Merger 2 - SBSI into GL (Delaware)#page2.tif

source=Merger 2 - SBSI into GL (Delaware)#page3.tif

source=Merger 2 - SBSI into GL (Delaware)#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SKOOKUM BUSINESS SERVICES INCORPORATED", A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GLOBALLOGIC INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"GLOBALLOGIC INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK
P.M.

3292338 8100M SR# 20208176350

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A STORY M. BOSON SOCIOUS AT SUM

Authentication: 203992964

Date: 11-02-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:29 PM 11/02/2020
FILED 04:29 PM 11/02/2020
SR 20208176350 - File Number 3292338

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

SKOOKUM BUSINESS SERVICES INCORPORATED (a North Carolina corporation)

WITH AND INTO

GLOBALLOGIC INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

November 2, 2020

In accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), GlobalLogic Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), does hereby certify the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Skookum Business Services Incorporated, a North Carolina corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent (the "Subsidiary"), with and into Parent, with Parent remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: Parent was incorporated on September 22, 2000, pursuant to the DGCL. Parent's mailing address is 1741 Technology Drive, San Jose, California 95110.

SECOND: The Subsidiary was incorporated on April 26, 2016, pursuant to the North Carolina Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: Parent owns 100% of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

FOURTH: The Board of Directors of Parent, by the following resolutions duly adopted via written consent on October 30, 2020, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into Parent, pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

"WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Skookum Business Services Incorporated, a North Carolina corporation (the "Subsidiary");

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Company to authorize and approve the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL and Section 55-11-04 of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act, with the Company being the surviving corporation in the Merger and continuing its corporate existence under the DGCL and assuming all of the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary (the "Merger");

RESOLVED, that the Merger is hereby approved and that the Company be, and hereby is, authorized and empowered to consummate the Merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the issued shares of the Subsidiary owned by the Company shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the Merger shall be surrendered and extinguished;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Company, to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership (the "Certificate of Ownership") setting forth a copy of this resolution to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company, pursuant to which the Company shall assume the Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations, and to file the Certificate of Ownership in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the office of the Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, and any other certificates, documents, agreements, and instruments, that the officer or officers of the Company executing such document may, in the exercise of such officer's or officers' discretion, deem necessary, advisable or in the best interests of the Company in order to consummate the Merger, together with such amendments and modifications thereto as shall be made therein with the approval of any of such officers, the execution of which shall be conclusive evidence of such approval;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all acts heretofore done, and any and all documents, instruments and certificates heretofore executed and delivered, in the name and on behalf of the Company, in connection with the Merger are hereby approved;

FIFTH: That the Merger has been approved by the Board of Directors of Parent and in the manner required by law.

SIXTH: That the Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

SEVENTH: At the Effective Time of the Merger, in accordance with Section 253 of the DGCL, the Certificate of Incorporation of Parent as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

[Signature page follows]

US-DOCS\113856429.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parent has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of this 2nd day of November, 2020.

GLOBALLOGIC INC.

By:
Name: Richard Gray

Title: SVP, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

[Certificate of Ownership - SBSI into GL Inc.]